
21Oct12 7 Cmr my 1N :50»¼ 1:14¾¶ 1:53¾¿ 3 l Stk - CastrilnG2 - 54k 71 68 6 4¶¡ 3¶ 1¡ 2«¬ 2¶£ Diaz J C 118 L Don Carlos R.118¶£Arquitecto118½¡El Capricho118¸£ led, bled 6
12Aug12 7 Cmr ft 1N :50»¹ 1:14¿» 1:53¿¹ 3 l Stk - AMonglJrG2 (L) - 59k67 60 1 4¶ 5¶£ 2¡ 5¼ 4º£ Castro E 118 L *.35 El Capricho118¶¢Don Carlos R.118¹¢Copioso118¨µ stumbled st, no rally 8
24Jun12 7 Cmr ft 1C :50»^ 1:14»¼ 2:00º¾ 3 l Stk - CSanJuanG1 (L) - 73k71 71 1 2¡ 2¶ 1¶¡ 1º 1»¢ Castro E 118 L *.05 Arquitecto118»¢Copioso118¸¢Pasto Seco118¹¡ led, driving 5
27May12 7 Cmr ft 1N :48½¼ 1:13¾º 1:56^½ 3 l Stk - CpaGbndrG1 (L) - 72k63 71 4 2¶¡ 3» 3¶¡ 1¶¡ 1º¢ Castro E 118 L *.40 Arquitecto118º¢Victoriado118¶¶£Pasto Seco118º¾¡ carried out, driving 5
06May12 7 Cmr sy 1B :49¾¸ 1:13¾^ 1:46¹¶ 3 l Stk - DbyPrtrqG1 (L) - 89k72 70 9 3º 4¶ 1¡ 1» 1½ Castro E 118 L 1.30 Arquitecto118½Pasto Seco118¶¢Victoriado118½¢ rallied, drew off 9
15Apr12 6 Cmr ft 1B :48½½ 1:13½¿ 1:47^½ 3 l Alw - Alw 14250 65 68 6 2¸ 2¶¡ 1¶ 2«¬ 2«¬ Berrios H 117 L 1.95 Victoriado116«¬Arquitecto117¹¡Commander Chris109¿¡ led, caught 9
11Mar12 7 Cmr ft 6K :23½¶ :46¾¾ 1:18½» 3 l Alw - Alw 14250 72 71 4 2 1¡ 1¶ 1«¬ 1£ Berrios H 116 L *1.00 Arquitecto116£Un Plenazo117£Commander Chris109¿¢ led throughout 7
25Dec11 7 Cmr ft 1B :51¸¹ 1:16¹½ 1:51^¸ 2 l Stk - CopaNavdG1 (L) - 60k71 58 5 4¶¡ 4¶¡ 2«¬ 4¹¡ 4» Diaz J C 116 L *1.00 Kristian Detenido116«¬El Capricho116¨µVictoriado116º£ bid, gave way 6
20Nov11 7 Cmr ft 7f :23¸» :46º¼ 1:24¹¹ 2 l Stk - PRFutG1 (L) - 73k 70 71 10 2 4¸ 3¸ 1«¬ 1¨© Diaz J C 116 L *1.45 Arquitecto116¨©Don Carlos R.116º¡El Capricho116½£ dueled, just in time 10
28Oct11 2 Cmr ft 7f :24¼^ :48»¾ 1:26»» 2 l Alw - Alw 12750 73 69 3 1 2¡ 2¶¡ 2¡ 2¸¡ Diaz J C 116 L 1.20 El Capricho116¸¡Arquitecto116º£Chu Chuchazo116¸ chased, second best 5

a :59.2 a :59.4 a :59.4 a 1:00.4

17Nov12 1 Cmr my 1C :50¹» 1:14º¼ 1:59º¸ 3g Alw - Alw 14960 100 95 3 1¶ 1¸ 1¶ 2¹¡ 2¹¢ Castro E 121 L Vuelve Ruben M.122¹¢Be Welcome121¹^¡Rffie's Bandit109 led to 3/8, couldnt 3
07Oct12 7 Cmr ft 1B :48¹º 1:12¶¼ 1:43¿¸ 3g Stk - WisoGG3 - 54k 98 99 7 2¸¡ 2¶¡ 1«¬ 2«¬ 2¡ Hiraldo L 122 L *.80 Vuelve Ruben M.122¡Be Welcome122¶^¡Alvazar116¨µ dueled, gamely 7
19Sep12 2 Cmr my 1B :48¼¶ 1:13^¿ 1:45¼» 3g Alw - Alw 11248 100 100 4 1¸¡ 1¸¡ 1¶¡ 1¶¡ 1¹ Hiraldo L 118 L *.45 Be Welcome118¹Vuelve Ruben M.120¹£El Valenciano109º¡ led throughout 5
27Jul12 9 Cmr ft 1L :48º» 1:38¶¸ 2:04^» 3g Stk - JCBarbosa - 39k 99 65 2 1¸ 1«¬ 2¼¡ 2¶¼ 2¸¼ Hiraldo L 123 L Vuelve Ruben M.118¸¼Be Welcome123¸¢Extra Brew114 set pace, second best 3
04Jul12 7 Cmr my 1N :49¶º 1:13¸½ 1:51º½ 3g Stk - 4deJulioG1 (L) - 54k 99 98 1 1¸ 1¶¡ 1¡ 1º¡ 1¼£ Hiraldo L 118 L *1.10 B Welcome118¼£Spnish Ridge119¸Vuelve Ruben M.122¶led throughout, drew o 7
15Jun12 8 Cmr ft 1N :48¶¶ 1:12¾¹ 1:52»¹ 3g Alw - Alw 10789 96 95 2 1¹¡ 1» 1¹¡ 1½¡ 1¶º¡ Hiraldo L 118 L Be Welcome118¶º¡Sudden Shift118¶£Spanish Ridge120»¾ led throughout 4
05May12 9 Crc ft 6f¾» :21¾¿ :44½» 1:10¿¿ 3g Str 16000 75 56 4 5 3¹ 6¼£ 6¶¸ 6¶¿ Delgado J N 120 L 4.20 Jackfrost Ofcourse120¸¡Peace At Dawn115¶No Act120¡ faltered 7
14Apr12 11 Crc gd 7f»» :22¶¶ :44¾^ 1:23¾¿ 4g Str 20000 92 72 8 1 7¸¡ 6º¢ 8¶^ 7¶¾ Leyva J C 119 L 18.60 Homeboykris119«¬Wiki119¸¡Clean Shot119º 3 wide, faded 9
23Feb12 7 GP ft 6f¸» :22¶¸ :44»^ 1:09º» 4g Str 10000 67 89 7 5 8½¢ 9¿¢ 8¾¡ 4¼¡ Velazquez J R 123 L *1.90 Abdl's Ghost123¸Homeboykris121¹£Conflicting Report119£ passed tired rivals 10
27Jan12 1 GP ft 6f¸^ :23¶» :45½¸ 1:10^¹ 4g j Ocl 25000-N 75 104 4 5 3¶¡ 5¸¡ 4¸ 1¸¢ Velazquez J R 119 L 4.20 Be Welcome119¸¢Fit nd Awesome121«¬Big Notion119¡ awkward st, drew clear 6

:50.3 :37.2 :50 :36.3

21Oct12 7 Cmr my 1N :50»¼ 1:14¾¶ 1:53¾¿ 3 l Stk - CastrilnG2 - 54k 59 53 5 6½ 6¿ 6¾¡ 4½¢ 4¶¸ Pizarro C A 118 L Don Carlos R.118¶£Arquitecto118½¡El Capricho118¸£ improved position 6
01Oct12 1 Cmr ft 1B :50»^ 1:15¸¸ 1:48¸¾ 3 l Alw - Alw 12114 57 52 2 6º£ 6¿ 6¶^ 5¾£ 4¶¶£ Diaz H M 109½ L 4.65 Don Carlos R.116¨µMilwaukee Princess116¸¢El Capricho118¿¢ best of others 6
12Aug12 7 Cmr ft 1N :50»¹ 1:14¿» 1:53¿¹ 3 l Stk - AMonglJrG2 (L) - 59k64 61 8 7½¢ 7º¢ 5¶¢ 3¹ 3º¡ Gonzalez E 118 L 17.90 El Capricho118¶¢Don Carlos R.118¹¢Copioso118¨µ up for third 8
29Jul12 3 Cmr ft 1N :50¶¼ 1:14¾¿ 1:55¶¹ 3 l Alw - Alw 11872 57 57 1 5¶^ 4¶¶ 4¶¶ 4¿ 4½ Gonzalez E 116 L 1.75 Pasto Seco116¨©Grandson T.116¸Mandrake116» improved position 5
24Jun12 7 Cmr ft 1C :50»^ 1:14»¼ 2:00º¾ 3 l Stk - CSanJuanG1 (L) - 73k62 64 4 5¾¡ 5½¡ 4½¡ 3º 2»¢ Gonzalez E 118 L 31.00 Arquitecto118»¢Copioso118¸¢Pasto Seco118¹¡ off pace, second best 5
06May12 7 Cmr sy 1B :49¾¸ 1:13¾^ 1:46¹¶ 3 l Stk - DbyPrtrqG1 (L) - 89k59 45 5 9¾¢ 9¿¢ 9¶^ 4¶» 4¶»¡ Marquez, Jr. C H118 L 12.15 Arquitecto118½Pasto Seco118¶¢Victoriado118½¢ improved position 9
15Apr12 6 Cmr ft 1B :48½½ 1:13½¿ 1:47^½ 3 l Alw - Alw 14250 42 48 8 9¶º 9¶¼ 8¶^ 6¶º 5¶¹¢ Marquez, Jr. C H116 L 5.05 Victoriado116«¬Arquitecto117¹¡Commander Chris109¿¡ improved position 9
25Mar12 2 Cmr my 1m :48¿¸ 1:14¸º 1:40»¿ 3 l Alw - Alw 8248 40 58 3 5¶¸ 5¶º 4¶^ 2º 2¸¡ Diaz J C 117 L 2.30 Pasto Seco116¸¡Copioso117¹¡Kristian Detenido118¶£ off pace, second best 5
15Feb12 8 Cmr ft 1B :53^º 1:17¾» 1:52^¾ 3 l Alw - Alw 10660 63 62 1 3¶ 3¶¡ 3»¡ 3» 2¸¡ Hiraldo L 116 L Victoriado116¸¡Copioso116«¬Kristian Detenido117 up for place 3
17Dec11 7 Cmr ft 1m :51^º 1:16¿¼ 1:45^¶ 2 Mcl - Mcl 24000 29 41 3 7¶^ 7¾¡ 5¸£ 1¶ 1¹£ Marquez, Jr. C H117 L 3.65 Copioso117¹£Ivan Idea117º£Daddy's Dream109¶¢ rallied, drew off 8

1:03.1



21Oct12 7 Cmr my 1N :50»¼ 1:14¾¶ 1:53¾¿ 3 l Stk - CastrilnG2 - 54k 71 71 2 2¡ 2¡ 2¡ 1«¬ 1¶£ Santiago J 118 L Don Carlos R.118¶£Arquitecto118½¡El Capricho118¸£ led, driving 6
01Oct12 1 Cmr ft 1B :50»^ 1:15¸¸ 1:48¸¾ 3 l Alw - Alw 12114 70 70 5 3¶ 2¶ 1«¬ 1«¬ 1¨µ Pizarro C A 116 L 2.80 Don Crlos R.116¨µMilwaukee Princess116¸¢El Capricho118¿¢ dueled, prevailed 6
12Aug12 7 Cmr ft 1N :50»¹ 1:14¿» 1:53¿¹ 3 l Stk - AMonglJrG2 (L) - 59k69 66 4 2«¬ 2¡ 4¶ 2¸ 2¶¢ Santiago J 118 L 6.85 El Capricho118¶¢Don Carlos R.118¹¢Copioso118¨µ pressed pace, second b 8
20Jun12 3 Cmr ft 6f :24¸¶ :48^» 1:12¼¹ 3g l Alw - Alw 7497 78 63 3 3 4¹¡ 5»£ 5¿¡ 4¶^¡ Diaz H M 109½ L 2.25 Feliu119¶Italy Pride120º£Don Marianao118º£ stalked pace, weakened 5
31May12 7 Cmr ft 6f :23¹¶ :46½º 1:13¿¹ 3 l Alw - Alw 8415 55 70 6 3 6¾ 6¶¸ 5¾ 1¡ Diaz H M 109½ L 1.30 Don Carlos R.109¡El Radar117¨µApostador116¸ up in final strides 6
25Dec11 7 Cmr ft 1B :51¸¹ 1:16¹½ 1:51^¸ 2 l Stk - CopaNavdG1 (L) - 60k73 54 4 1¶ 1¡ 1«¬ 3¶¡ 5½£ Berrios H 116 L 4.45 Kristian Detenido116«¬El Capricho116¨µVictoriado116º£ set pace, weakened 6
07Dec11 2 Cmr ft 1m :50½¿ 1:15^º 1:40½¿ 2 l Alw - Alw 12750 68 45 3 1¡ 1«¬ 2¹ 2½ 2¾ Marquez, Jr. C H116 L *.15 Victoriado116¾Don Carlos R.116ºKristian Detenido116¶^¡ paced, second best 5
20Nov11 7 Cmr ft 7f :23¸» :46º¼ 1:24¹¹ 2 l Stk - PRFutG1 (L) - 73k 73 71 9 1 2¡ 2¡ 2«¬ 2¨© Pizarro C A 116 L 1.70 Arquitecto116¨©Don Carlos R.116º¡El Capricho116½£ inside duel, caught 10
29Oct11 4 Cmr my 7f :23¿¼ :47¾¹ 1:26^¿ 2 Clm - Clm 18000-N 59 59 6 1 1¶¡ 1¡ 1¹¡ 1¼¢ Pizarro C A 116 L 2.80 Don Carlos R.116¼¢Vuelve Gilberto M110¸Compressor116»£ led throughout 6
05Oct11 7 Cmr sy 6K :24¾^ :48½¸ 1:20ºº 2 l Msw 12750 54 55 4 1 1¶ 1«¬ 1¶ 1¹£ Gonzalez E 116 L 2.30 Don Carlos R.116¹£Victoriado117¼¡Mandrake116¶^¡ led throughout 5

a 1:00.4

21Oct12 7 Cmr my 1N :50»¼ 1:14¾¶ 1:53¾¿ 3 l Stk - CastrilnG2 - 54k 72 57 1 1¡ 1¡ 3¶ 3½ 3¿¢ Berrios H 118 L Don Carlos R.118¶£Arquitecto118½¡El Capricho118¸£ vied for lead, weakene 6
01Oct12 1 Cmr ft 1B :50»^ 1:15¸¸ 1:48¸¾ 3 l Alw - Alw 12114 71 66 1 1«¬ 1¶ 3¨µ 3¨µ 3¸¡ Berrios H 118 L *.75 Don Crlos R.116¨µMilwukee Princess116¸¢El Capricho118¿¢ dueled, grudgingly 6
08Sep12 1 Cmr ft 1B :50¹» 1:15½¹ 1:50¿» 3 l Alw - Alw 10660 73 71 2 1«¬ 1¡ 1¶ 1¶¡ 1¶ Berrios H 118 L El Capricho118¶Mandrake116º¢Grandson T.110 led throughout 3
12Aug12 7 Cmr ft 1N :50»¹ 1:14¿» 1:53¿¹ 3 l Stk - AMonglJrG2 (L) - 59k70 67 2 1«¬ 1¡ 1¡ 1¸ 1¶¢ Berrios H 118 L 5.45 El Capricho118¶¢Don Carlos R.118¹¢Copioso118¨µ led throughout 8
19Jul12 7 Cmr my 7f :23¹¼ :45¿¿ 1:23½» 3 l Alw - Alw 8415 65 61 6 3 3¹ 2¹¡ 2¶¡ 2¹* C. Santiago 116 L 2.45 Fabian Andres110¹El Capricho116º£Creativo116¿£ bid, second best,DQ6th 6
15Apr12 6 Cmr ft 1B :48½½ 1:13½¿ 1:47^½ 3 l Alw - Alw 14250 62 31 5 3º 3¹¡ 5» 7¶¼ 8¸¹£ Rivera J M 116 L 20.15 Victoriado116«¬Arquitecto117¹¡Commander Chris109¿¡ failed to menace 9
25Mar12 2 Cmr my 1m :48¿¸ 1:14¸º 1:40»¿ 3 l Alw - Alw 8248 52 33 5 4¾ 4½¡ 5¶¸ 5¶¿ 5¶½¡ Hernandez Jul 111½ L 2.00 Pasto Seco116¸¡Copioso117¹¡Kristian Detenido118¶£ dropped back 5
25Dec11 7 Cmr ft 1B :51¸¹ 1:16¹½ 1:51^¸ 2 l Stk - CopaNavdG1 (L) - 60k72 66 2 2¶ 2¡ 4¨µ 2«¬ 2«¬ Castro E 116 L 3.70 Kristian Detenido116«¬El Capricho116¨µVictoriado116º£ dueled, gamely 6
20Nov11 7 Cmr ft 7f :23¸» :46º¼ 1:24¹¹ 2 l Stk - PRFutG1 (L) - 73k 74 62 2 3 1¡ 1¡ 3¸¡ 3º¡ Castro E 116 L 2.85 Arquitecto116¨©Don Carlos R.116º¡El Capricho116½£ paced, gave way 10
28Oct11 2 Cmr ft 7f :24¼^ :48»¾ 1:26»» 2 l Alw - Alw 12750 74 73 1 2 1¡ 1¶¡ 1¡ 1¸¡ Castro E 116 L *.85 El Capricho116¸¡Arquitecto116º£Chu Chuchazo116¸ led throughout 5

a :59 1:03.3 :24.2

11Nov12 7 Cmr my 1L :50¸¹ 1:40½¶ 2:07¼¿ 3g l Stk - DaDlVtrnG1 - 60k 84 81 6 2¶¡ 2¶¡ 3¸ 3º 3º Castro E 120 L 2.35 Italy Pride117¶Guadalquivir119¹Feliu120»¡ bid outside, flattened 7
20Oct12 1 Cmr sy 1B :48¿¶ 1:13¼¾ 1:47»½ 3g l Alw - Alw 10789 86 76 2 1¡ 1¡ 1«¬ 2¡ 3»¢ Castro E 119 L *.80 Guadalquivir118¹Italy Pride111¸¢Feliu119»£ vied for lead, weakene 4
09Sep12 8 Cmr ft 7f :23¼^ :46¼¶ 1:24¾½ 3g l Alw - Alw 10789 83 86 3 2 2¶ 1«¬ 1«¬ 1«¬ Castro E 120 L Feliu120«¬Italy Pride111¶^¡Antonio F118¹¶¡ led, prevailed 4
28Aug12 8 Cmr ft 1B :51¶¾ 1:15½¿ 1:47½¸ 3g l Alw - Alw 10100 86 86 3 1¶¡ 1¶¡ 1¶¡ 1¸ 1¹ Castro E 119 L Feliu119¹Italy Pride118½£Guadalquivir118 led throughout 3
13Jul12 1 Cmr my 6f :22¾º :45½¸ 1:10½^ 3g l Alw - Alw 11248 77 86 3 2 2¶ 2¶¡ 1¡ 1¹ Castro E 118 L *1.00 Feliu118¹El Radar116«¬Italy Pride118¶¡ led, driving 5
20Jun12 3 Cmr ft 6f :24¸¶ :48^» 1:12¼¹ 3g l Alw - Alw 7497 86 86 4 1 1¶¡ 1«¬ 1«¬ 1¶ Castro E 119 L *.60 Feliu119¶Italy Pride120º£Don Marianao118º£ led throughout 5
03Jun12 7 Cmr ft 1N :52 1:15¿^ 1:55º¹ 3g l Stk - ABarceloG2 (L) - 60k86 82 4 3¸ 3¶ 3¶ 2¸¡ 3¹¢ Castro E 116 L 6.40 Don Paco123¹Don Marianao116¨µFeliu116¹¡ lost place 7
28Apr12 2 Cmr ft 7f :23¾¸ :47¶^ 1:24¾» 4g l Alw - Alw 7497 87 87 5 2 3¶ 2¶ 2¡ 1«¬ Diaz H M 111½ L *1.05 Feliu111«¬Tio Robert F.118¶£Salvaje118¼¡ prevailed 5
14Apr12 1 Cmr ft 1N :50¾¶ 1:14»¹ 1:53½¿ 4g l Alw - Alw 10100 86 70 1 1¡ 1«¬ 2«¬ 2¾ 2¶^¡ Pizarro C A 116 L Don Paco118¶^¡Feliu116º£Don Marianao116 second best, no match 3
12Feb12 7 Cmr ft 1B :50¸¿ 1:15^¿ 1:47¿¸ 4g l Stk - LMMarinG3 (L) - 51k 83 81 2 2» 3½ 4¹ 2¹¡ 2¸ Hiraldo L 116 L 3.95 Don Paco121¸Feliu116¸¡Guadalquivir119¹¢ finished well 6

1:01.4

15Nov12 3 Cmr ft 6f :22¿¸ :46 1:11¼¸ 3 l Alw - Alw 12114 66 61 4 3 4º 4¹ 4º 4¼* Hiraldo L 116 L 6.80 Chu Chuchazo116¹¢Huracanado116¶¢Garbosa109¶¡ middle, even finish,PL3rd 6
06Oct12 4 Cmr my 5K :22½¹ :45¿¸ 1:05½¸ 3gkl Alw - Alw 7497 65 64 4 5 4¸ 3¹¡ 2¶¡ 2¹ Hiraldo L 116 L 2.95 Garbosa116¹Glorymar M. C.116¶¢Sinceridad118¹ some late gain 5
05Aug12 2 Cmr ft 7f :23¸¹ :46¶º 1:24¾¸ 3 kl Alw - Alw 8248nw2/3m 62 46 2 4 3¶¡ 3º¡ 4»¡ 4¾ Hiraldo L 117 L *.80 Pasta Y Queso116¶¢Taurina118¼¢Comendadora111¡ mild rally, weakened 5
27Jun12 7 Cmr ft 6f :22^¾ :45»¾ 1:12¼» 3 kl Alw - Alw 8415 62 62 5 2 3¸ 2¸¡ 1¶¡ 1¶¡ Hiraldo L 116 L 3.50 Glorymar M. C.116¶¡Mayaguezana109¹¢Garbosa116¸¡ rallied, driving 6
01Dec11 7 Cmr ft 6f :22¿¿ :46¿¸ 1:14º» 2 kl Msw 12750 60 58 2 1 1¶¡ 1¸ 1º¡ 1¶¡ Berrios H 116 L *.55 Glorymar M. C.116¶¡Spirit Racer116¹¢Cristine Arianne116¶£ led throughout 6



11Nov12 7 Cmr my 1L :50¸¹ 1:40½¶ 2:07¼¿ 3g l Stk - DaDlVtrnG1 - 60k 74 85 7 7¿ 6» 2¡ 2¶ 2¶ Gonzalez E 119 A *1.00 Italy Pride117¶Guadalquivir119¹Feliu120»¡ taken up late stretch 7
20Oct12 1 Cmr sy 1B :48¿¶ 1:13¼¾ 1:47»½ 3g l Alw - Alw 10789 67 84 1 4¶^ 4¶¸ 3¿ 3¹¡ 1¹ Gonzalez E 118 A 3.25 Guadalquivir118¹Italy Pride111¸¢Feliu119»£ rallied, driving 4
12Sep12 7 Cmr ft 1m :50½¸ 1:15½¹ 1:42¶» 3g l Clm - Clm 30000 75 81 5 5¹£ 4¼ 5¹ 4¹¡ 4¶¡ Hiraldo L 118 A 2.30 Juzgador118¡Solo Uno111¨µDistanciado116£ bid, gamely 5
28Aug12 8 Cmr ft 1B :51¶¾ 1:15½¿ 1:47½¸ 3g l Alw - Alw 10100 65 69 2 3¿ 3¶¹ 3¶¶ 3¶^ 3¶^£ Hiraldo L 118 A Feliu119¹Italy Pride118½£Guadalquivir118 trailed 3
01Jul12 2 Cmr ft 1B :49¼» 1:15^º 1:48¸¶ 3g l Clm - Clm 30000 73 81 1 5¶^ 4¿¡ 2¹ 1¸ 1¶¢ Hiraldo L 118 A 4.60 Guadalquivir118¶¢Don Marianao120¹¢Salvaje120¹¡ loomed rail, driving 5
03Jun12 7 Cmr ft 1N :52 1:15¿^ 1:55º¹ 3g l Stk - ABarceloG2 (L) - 60k74 69 5 7¶¸ 6¿¡ 5¾ 6½ 5¶¶£ C. Santiago 117 A 15.15 Don Paco123¹Don Marianao116¨µFeliu116¹¡ improved position 7
09May12 4 Cmr my 1B :50¿¼ 1:15»¾ 1:47½½ 3g l Clm - Clm 24000 70 75 4 4¶¸ 4¶¶ 4¼¢ 3»¡ 2» Diaz H M 113½ A *1.25 Razzy120»Guadalquivir113¹¡Grandson T.116½ second best 5
23Mar12 2 Cmr my 1m :50¶¶ 1:15^½ 1:40 4g l Alw - Alw 7497 80 76 1 5¾ 5» 4¶¢ 4¸¡ 3¸¡ Gonzalez E 120 A *.85 Don Marianao120£Razzy116¶£Guadalquivir120º¢ improved position 5
12Feb12 7 Cmr ft 1B :50¸¿ 1:15^¿ 1:47¿¸ 4g l Stk - LMMarinG3 (L) - 51k 80 77 3 5¶^ 4¾¡ 3¸¡ 4»¡ 3º¡ Gonzalez E 119 A 4.95 Don Paco121¸Feliu116¸¡Guadalquivir119¹¢ mild bid, flattened ou 6
26Jan12 7 Cmr my 1B :49»¿ 1:14»^ 1:47»¸ 4g l Alw - Alw 13500 72 85 5 6¶¶ 6¶º 4»¡ 3¶¡ 2¨µ Gonzalez E 116 A 4.00 Feliu118¨µGuadalquivir116¶¡Thunder Al116º finished, came short 7

:25.2

¿19Nov12 8 Cmr 1B -- -- -- 3 kl Alw - Alw 10660 -- -- 1 1¼¡ Diaz J C 116 L Integrista116¼¡Taurina116º¡Kimera117 rail bid,led3/8,drew,h 0
17Oct12 1 Cmr sy 1N :50¼½ 1:15»» 1:54¾¸ 3gkl Alw - Alw 10789 75 74 1 2¶ 2¸ 2¡ 2¸ 2¸£ Rivera J M 117 L 11.15 Zalamera120¸£Integrista117¶¼¡Transformadora111¿£ chased, second best 4
03Sep12 1 Cmr ft 1B :49¶¾ 1:13¼^ 1:47¹¿ 3gkl Alw - Alw 7473 71 71 2 3º¡ 3º 3¹¡ 2¶ 2¶£ Rivera J M 117 L *.80 Transformadora113¶£Integrista117¡La Nena de Hervelt111¶¶ held place 4
18Aug12 1 Cmr ft 6K :23¾¿ :46¾º 1:18¹^ 3gkl Alw - Alw 11387 65 76 3 3 3½¡ 3¶^ 3»¡ 2¸ Rivera J M 117 L 20.45 Okairy M.120¸Integrista117ºMayaguezana116¡ stalked pace, second b 4
13May12 7 Cmr ft 1N :49^¼ 1:13¿» 1:54¹^ 3gkl Stk - MadresG2 (L) - 61k 58 49 4 7»¢ 7¾ 6»¡ 3½¡ 5¶¹¡ C. Santiago 119 L 16.40 Milwaukee Princess117¾¢Transformadora118¶¡Taurina119¹ improved position 9
28Apr12 7 Cmr sy 7f :23»» :46½» 1:26^¾ 3 kl Alw - Alw 8248 59 55 3 2 2¶ 3¶ 3» 2º¡ C. Santiago 118 L 2.00 Literatura118º¡Integrista118º¢Historiadora117¸¡ chased, second best 5
01Apr12 4 Cmr ft 1N :50^¾ 1:14¸¼ 1:54¼¿ 3 kl Stk - RamnLlobet - 46k 57 42 2 4»¡ 4¼ 4½ 4¶¶ 4¶» Diaz J C 118 L *.70 Taurina118¹£Milwaukee Princess118¶¡Jaleemar118¿£ trailed 4
26Feb12 7 Cmr ft 1B :49¼¸ 1:14»½ 1:48¹¹ 3 kl Stk - ARMatosG2 (L) - 59k65 65 6 4¹¡ 4¶¡ 1«¬ 1¸¡ 1¸£ Diaz J C 118 L 2.40 Integrista118¸£Milwaukee Princess118«¬Taurina118º rallied, driving 7
05Feb12 2 Cmr ft 1B :49¶¹ 1:13¿^ 1:47º¼ 3 kl Alw - Alw 11247 58 61 5 5º¢ 5»¡ 3¸¡ 3¹ 3¸¢ Diaz J C 116 L *.45 Milwaukee Princess116¡Taurina110¶£Integrista116¾ finished well 5
08Jan12 7 Cmr ft 7f :23½^ :47^½ 1:25»¿ 3 kl Stk - EnMraHstG3 (L) - 50k59 56 2 4 5º¡ 5º¢ 2º¡ 2» Hernandez Jul 118½ L 3.00 Jaleemar118»Integrista118¼¢Milwaukee Princess118¶¡ bid, second best 6

1:05.1

11Nov12 7 Cmr my 1L :50¸¹ 1:40½¶ 2:07¼¿ 3g l Stk - DaDlVtrnG1 - 60k 86 86 1 1¶¡ 1¶¡ 1¡ 1¶ 1¶ Diaz H M 117½ L 5.55 Italy Pride117¶Guadalquivir119¹Feliu120»¡ led throughout 7
20Oct12 1 Cmr sy 1B :48¿¶ 1:13¼¾ 1:47»½ 3g l Alw - Alw 10789 86 79 3 2¡ 2¡ 2«¬ 1¡ 2¹ Diaz H M 111½ L 2.50 Guadalquivir118¹Italy Pride111¸¢Feliu119»£ led, second best 4
09Sep12 8 Cmr ft 7f :23¼^ :46¼¶ 1:24¾½ 3g l Alw - Alw 10789 85 86 1 1 1¶ 2«¬ 2«¬ 2«¬ Diaz H M 111½ L Feliu120«¬Italy Pride111¶^¡Antonio F118¹¶¡ dueled, gamely 4
28Aug12 8 Cmr ft 1B :51¶¾ 1:15½¿ 1:47½¸ 3g l Alw - Alw 10100 84 82 1 2¶¡ 2¶¡ 2¶¡ 2¸ 2¹ Pizarro C A 118 L Feliu119¹Italy Pride118½£Guadalquivir118 chased, second best 3
04Aug12 2 Cmr ft 6f :22¿¹ :46^» 1:11¾¿ 3g l Alw - Alw 7497 71 84 5 2 5¹ 4º 2«¬ 1¸¡ Pizarro C A 118 L 1.45 Italy Pride118¸¡Bayuyito117¡El Radar116¸¡ rallied, driving 5
13Jul12 1 Cmr my 6f :22¾º :45½¸ 1:10½^ 3g l Alw - Alw 11248 73 79 4 4 4¹ 4½¡ 4»¡ 3¹ Pizarro C A 118 L 2.35 Feliu118¹El Radar116«¬Italy Pride118¶¡ gamely place 5
20Jun12 3 Cmr ft 6f :24¸¶ :48^» 1:12¼¹ 3g l Alw - Alw 7497 83 84 5 2 2¶¡ 2«¬ 2«¬ 2¶ Pizarro C A 120 L 2.70 Feliu119¶Italy Pride120º£Don Marianao118º£ chased, second best 5
28May12 2 Cmr ft 6K :24º¶ :48 1:19¼^ 3g l Alw - Alw 7191 87 84 1 1 2¶ 2«¬ 1«¬ 1¶ Pizarro C A 118 L 2.95 Italy Pride118¶Tio Robert F.113¼¡Antonio F118¸¸¢ led, driving 4
10May12 4 Cmr ft 6f :22¿½ :46^¼ 1:11¾^ 3g l Clm - Clm 18000 80 80 1 2 3¶¡ 3» 3»¡ 1¶ Rivera J M 118 L 6.15 Italy Pride118¶Visitante118¸Tsunami Hit116»£ up in final strides 4
29Feb12 4 Cmr ft 1B :48¹^ 1:13¼¼ 1:49¸¼ 4g l Clm - Clm 7500 74 76 8 2¶¡ 2¶¡ 2¹¡ 2» 2¨µ Hiraldo L 118 L *1.45 El Emprendedor120¨µItaly Pride118«¬El Abandonado117¡ bid, gamely 8

a :23



17Nov12 1 Cmr my 1C :50¹» 1:14º¼ 1:59º¸ 3g Alw - Alw 14960 97 100 1 2¶ 2¸ 2¶ 1¹¡ 1¹¢ Diaz J C 122 L Vulv Ruben M.122¹¢Be Welcome121¹^¡Rffie's Bndit109 chased, led 3/8,handil 3
28Oct12 1 Cmr ft 1B :50¸½ 1:14¾¶ 1:45¾º 3g Alw - Alw 11247 98 100 2 1¡ 1¡ 1» 1¶¹ 1¶º Diaz H M 115½ L *.25 Vuelve Ruben M.115¶ºSudden Shift120»£El Suri120¶¶¢ cleared very handily 5
07Oct12 7 Cmr ft 1B :48¹º 1:12¶¼ 1:43¿¸ 3g Stk - WisoGG3 - 54k 93 100 2 4¼ 6» 3¶¡ 1«¬ 1¡ Diaz J C 122 L 1.40 Vuelve Ruben M.122¡Be Welcome122¶^¡Alvazar116¨µ dueled, gamely 7
19Sep12 2 Cmr my 1B :48¼¶ 1:13^¿ 1:45¼» 3g Alw - Alw 11248 96 95 1 3¹¡ 2¸¡ 2¶¡ 2¶¡ 2¹ Diaz J C 120 L 1.60 Be Welcome118¹Vuelve Ruben M.120¹£El Valenciano109º¡ second best 5
27Jul12 9 Cmr ft 1L :48º» 1:38¶¸ 2:04^» 3g Stk - JCBarbosa - 39k 96 99 3 2¸ 2«¬ 1¼¡ 1¶¼ 1¸¼ Diaz J C 118 L Vuelve Ruben M.118¸¼Be Welcome123¸¢Extra Brew114 led, drew off 3
04Jul12 7 Cmr my 1N :49¶º 1:13¸½ 1:51º½ 3g Stk - 4deJulioG1 (L) - 54k 92 85 7 5¸£ 4º¡ 4º¡ 3½¡ 3¾£ Diaz J C 122 L 2.60 B Welcome118¼£Spnish Ridge119¸Vuelve Ruben M.122¶ loomed, flattened out 7
02Jun12 2 Cmr ft 7f :23»¸ :46¹^ 1:23¿¼ 3g Alw - Alw 7497 96 94 2 4 4¸ 4º 3º 3º Diaz J C 122 L *.55 Princ Kisss120¨µPomeroy Str113¹£Vuelve Ruben M .122¶£ close up, gave way 5
10May12 7 Cmr ft 6f :22º¾ :44¿¾ 1:09½» 3g Alw - Alw 11248 81 100 5 3 3»¡ 3¼ 2¶¡ 2¨© Diaz J C 118 L *.70 El Suri120¨©Vuelve Ruben M .118»£El Valenciano116£ kicked, short 5
08Apr12 1 Cmr ft 6f :22½º :45¿¿ 1:11¸^ 4g Alw - Alw 7497 91 98 5 3 4¹¡ 2«¬ 1¡ 1¡ Feliciano A 122 L *.50 Vuelve Ruben M .122¡Pomeroy Star116¶º¢Gato Paso116¿¢ up in final strides 5
18Sep11 7 Cmr ft 1C :50¾º 1:15¹¿ 1:59½º 3 Stk - CordroJrG3 (L) - 53k92 97 6 2¡ 2¸ 2¶¡ 1¡ 1«¬ Diaz J C 120 L *.60 Vuelve Ruben M .120«¬Skylight Citizen120¹¢Strship Wrrior120»dueled, gamely 6
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